General Description
The MAX7312 2-wire-interfaced expander provides 16-bit
parallel input/output (I/O) port expansion in SMBus™ and
I2C applications.  The MAX7312 consists of  input port
registers, output port registers, polarity inversion regis-
ters, configuration registers, a bus timeout register, and
an I2C-compatible serial interface logic, compatible with
SMBus. The system master can invert the MAX7312 input

with Interrupt and Hot-Insertion Protection
________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
Ordering Information
19-3057; Rev 3; 4/05
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
SMBus is a trademark of Intel Corp.
I,
Ia
l-
ne
I.
EVALUATION KIT
AVAILABLE
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
PKG
CODE
MAX7312AWG -40°C to +125°C 24 Wide SO —
MAX7312AAG -40°C to +125°C 24 SSOP —
MAX7312ATG -40°C to +125°C
24 Thin QFN
(4mm x 4mm)
T2444-4
MAX7312AUG -40°C to +125°C 24 TSSOP —
TOP VIEW
24
23
22